APA Series
SMD Aluminum Conductive Polymer Electrolytic Capacitors
                                CASE DIMENSIONS millimeters (inches)
  A           PA    0807    561         M           004        R                 -
 Product               Series            Case          Capacitance      Tolerance               Rated             Packaging                     Special
  Type                   Type               Size                Code                                       DC Voltage
Aluminum                       See table                   M=±20%                    R = Pure Tin 15“Reel       No code=std
                                                    above

(number of zeros
to follow)
HOW TO ORDER
AXXX
561
004
Voltage
(Code as in p/n)
Capacitance
(Code as in p/n)
AVX Logo
A-PN Code + XXX-ID Code
Polarity
Band
Anode +
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
APA Series
SMD Aluminum Conductive Polymer Electrolytic Capacitors
CAPACITANCE AND RATED VOLTAGE RANGE
(FIGURES DENOTES CASE SIZE)
Capacitance Rated Voltage DC (VR)
µF Code 4V 6.3V 10V 16V 25V 35V 50V
10 100       0606
22 220      0606
33 330       0609
47 470     0606  0809
68 680   0606   0609 0812
82 820       0812
100 101  0606 0606 0606 0609  1010,1012
120 121      0809
150 151      0812
180 181     0809  1012
220 221 0606 0606 0607,0608 0609 0812 1010
270 271      1012
330 331   0609 0809 1010
470 471  0609  0812 1012
560 561 0609, 0807 0609 0809 0812
680 681   0812 1010
820 821 0809 0809 1010 1012
1000 102  0812 1010
1200 122 0812 1010 1012
1500 152 1010
1800 182  1012
2200 222 1012
Released ratings
RATINGS & PART NUMBER REFERENCE
AVX Part No.
Case
Size
Capacitance
(µF)
Rated
Voltage
(V)
DCL
Max.
(µA)
DF
Max.
(%)
ESR Max.
@ 100kHZ
(mΩ)
100kHz RMS
Current
(mA)/105°C
4 Volt
APA0606221M004R 0606 220 4 300 12 20 2800
APA0609561M004R 0609 560 4 448 12 20 3500
APA0807561M004R 0807 560 4 448 12 18 3700
APA0809821M004R 0809 820 4 656 12 15 4000
APA0812122M004R 0812 1200 4 960 12 15 4450
APA1010152M004R 1010 1500 4 1200 12 13 4500
APA1012222M004R 1012 2200 4 1760 12 13 5400
6.3 Volt
APA0606101M006R 0606 100 6.3 300 12 22 2400
APA0606221M006R 0606 220 6.3 300 12 22 2600
APA0609471M006R 0609 470 6.3 592 12 22 3200
APA0609561M006R 0609 560 6.3 705 12 22 3200
APA0809821M006R 0809 820 6.3 1033 12 20 3850
APA0812102M006R 0812 1000 6.3 1260 12 20 4250
APA1010122M006R 1010 1200 6.3 1512 12 18 4350
APA1012182M006R 1012 1800 6.3 2268 12 18 5200
10 Volt
APA0606680M010R 0606 68 10 300 12 30 2400
APA0606101M010R 0606 100 10 300 12 30 2400
APA0607221M010R 0607 220 10 440 12 30 2500
APA0608221M010R 0608 220 10 440 12 25 2500
APA0609331M010R 0609 330 10 660 12 30 3150
APA0809561M010R 0809 560 10 1120 12 25 3850
APA0812681M010R 0812 680 10 1360 12 25 4150
APA1010821M010R 1010 820 10 1640 12 20 4250
APA1010102M010R 1010 1000 10 2000 12 20 4250
APA1012122M010R 1012 1200 10 2400 12 20 5100
16 Volt
APA0606101M016R 0606 100 16 320 12 30 2200
APA0609221M016R 0609 220 16 704 12 30 3050
APA0809331M016R 0809 330 16 1056 12 20 3450
APA0812471M016R 0812 470 16 1504 12 20 4050
APA0812561M016R 0812 560 16 1792 12 20 4150
APA1010681M016R 1010 680 16 2176 12 20 4150
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
AVX Part No.
Case
Size
Capacitance
(µF)
Rated
Voltage
(V)
DCL
Max.
(µA)
DF
Max.
(%)
ESR Max.
@ 100kHZ
(mΩ)
100kHz RMS
Current
(mA)/105°C
APA1012821M016R 1012 820 16 2624 12 20 5100
25 Volt
APA0606470M025R 0606 47 25 300 12 40 1500
APA0609101M025R 0609 100 25 500 12 35 2800
APA0809181M025R 0809 180 25 900 12 30 3250
APA0812221M025R 0812 220 25 1100 12 30 3900
APA1010331M025R 1010 330 25 1650 12 20 4100
APA1012471M025R 1012 470 25 2350 12 25 4500
35 Volt
APA0606220M035R 0606 22 35 300 12 70 1450
APA0609680M035R 0609 68 35 476 12 60 1500
APA0809121M035R 0809 120 35 840 12 50 1800
APA0812151M035R 0812 150 35 1050 12 50 2850
APA1010221M035R 1010 220 35 1540 12 40 2950
APA1012271M035R 1012 270 35 1890 12 40 3200
50 Volt
APA0606100M050R 0606 10 50 300 12 60 1400
APA0609330M050R 0609 33 50 330 12 30 1700
APA0809470M050R 0809 47 50 470 12 30 2000
APA0812680M050R 0812 68 50 680 12 28 2200
APA0812820M050R 0812 82 50 820 12 28 2300
APA1010101M050R 1010 100 50 1000 12 30 2300
APA1012101M050R 1012 100 50 1000 12 26 2650
APA1012181M050R 1012 180 50 1800 12 26 2950
TEST
APA series (Temperature range -55ºC to +105ºC)
Condition Characteristics
Endurance